506316780 10/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6363529

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARCIE R. BLACK			02/04/2017
JEFFREY B. MILLER			09/22/2016
MICHAEL JURA			10/28/2016
CLAIRE KEARNS-MCCOY			02/06/2017
JOANNE YIM			09/28/2016
BRIAN P. MURPHY			12/25/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ADVAN	CED SILICON GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	173 BEDFORD ROAD		
City:	LINCOLN		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01773		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		10079322	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	(617) 395-7048	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(GKGPatents@LALaw.com	
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	((GKGPatents@LALaw.com _ANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	((GKGPatents@LALaw.com	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		GKGPatents@LALaw.com LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		GKGPatents@LALaw.com LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP 50 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		GKGPatents@LALaw.com LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP 50 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 B2138-701040	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GKGPatents@LALaw.com LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP 50 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 B2138-701040 GREGORY K. GERSTENZANG	

source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page7.tif
source=Executed Assignment (copy from parent)#page8.tif

COPY FROM PARENT

2 1919 ACCEL ACCELLATION Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Design design Assignment

, aspecté zomo o béas sarra da colocardi**ASSIGNMENT** "Control se accolar de propasat", per é securi

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned Marcie R. Black of Lincoln, MA; Michael Jura of Santa Monica, CA; Jeffrey B. Miller of Brookline, MA; Joanne Yim of San Francisco, CA; Claire Kearns-McCoy of Salem, NH; and Brian P. Murphy of Revere, MA, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Silicon Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 173 Bedford Road, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including a provisional application filed on **January 30th**, **2013** under Application Serial No. **61**/7**58**,**474** and entitled **NECKLACES OF SILICON NANOWIRES**; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

COPY FROM PARENT

Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Assignment

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

By: Advanced Silicon Group, Inc.

2121/17

Date

Signature

Marce A. Black

Printed Name of Signor

and to and to an <u>entropy on and the Que description of the content of the content of the second sec</u>

i possent net en oan oan oeke eene eyn naa**rdi waati waati op** Nederska en terski ke eergineen. 19 - ye na eene isan ay na na na na na na isi ata ata na na na na na na na na na tersetise et 2001 waterska e eerstaan

(a) a subject of a second of the conductive during formalizes and an and all interactives of a second with a context of a second of the context of the

Accepted by:





Willers 2: Josethan Hypol Sonathan Hypel 2/4/17

PATENT REEL: 054140 FRAME: 0126

Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Assignment

Accepted by:

10/28/16

Dated

____ . Ala

Michael Jura

Witnessed by:

10/28/16

Dated

Edwin Acuna

Printed Witness' Name

10/28/2016 Dated

therine Enckson (at

Printed Witness' Name

COPY FROM PARENT Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Assignment

Accepted by:

<u>22 Sept</u> 20/6

Dated

Witnessed by:

22 Sep 2016 Dated

Jeffrey B. Miller

An l

<u>22 Sep 2016</u> Dated

Alex T. Vai

Printed Witness' Name

5705 1 W/C

Printed Witness' Name

÷

COPY FROM PARENT

Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Assignment

Accepted by:

2016 Dated

Joanne Yun

Witnessed by:

28/16 O_{i}

Dated

hoo

Printed Witness' Name

4-28-16

Dated

Printed Witness' Name

Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Assignment

Accepted by:

6.800 <u>2/6/x0</u>

Dated

Claire Kearfis-McCoy

Witnessed by: well 216/18

Dated

Bristol Hannah

Printed Witness' Name

ŝ.

and a second Date

Grant Vory Printed Witness' Name

COPY FROM PARENT Attorney Docket No.: B2138-7010US Assignment

Accepted by:

12/25/16

Dated

Witnessed by:

Dated

Brian Murphy

end's 50

Eudis Der EMANU

Printed Witness' Name

Dated

Printed Witness' Name

PATENT REEL: 054140 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 10/22/2020